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TIME:

Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

2/05/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:03AM

2402379

2402380

2402377

2402378

2402386

2402400

2401399

CONT to 4/29 @ 10

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

2402407

2402387

2402388

2402406

MONTOYA, DANIEL
IESC HOLDREGE - 1041
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

KEVIN P KAMPSCHROR ESQ

MARISCAL, LETICIA
BARNES & NOBLE
ESIS WC CLAIMS

LINEHAN, PATRICK
LOWE'S
SEDGWICK CMS

KEVIN P KAMPSCHROR ESQ

DAVIS, DENNIS
ALTMANN BUILDERS
RISK ADMINISTRATION SERVICES IN(

KEVIN P KAMPSCHROR ESQ

JONES, ALLEN
BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC
SEDGWICK CMS

SCHUSTER, SHANE
NORTH LAKE TAHOE FPD
DAVIES CLAIM SOLUTIONS

LISA ANDERSON ESQ

ROBERT F BALKENBUSH, ESQ.

COLLETTE, KEVIN
CAL-NEVADA TOWING
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, IN

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

RICHARD STAUB, ESQ

KING, MONICA
TESLA MOTORS INC
ZURICH

JAY SHORT ESQ

JUSINO, ANTONIO
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM I
SEDGWICK CMS

JAY SHORT ESQ

RAY, ANTHONY
SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION
SEDGWICK CMS

JAY SHORT ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ, ESQ

KING, MONICA
TESLA MOTORS INC
ZURICH

JAY SHORT ESQ




TIME:

Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

2/06/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

2:30PM

2402395

2402427

2402425

2402426

2402412

2402405

2402404

2402341

2402396

2402429

2402428

2203166

HOPKINS, GARY
MICHAELS PLUMBING
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

MORSE, YVETTE
DEL TACO
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

JAY SHORT ESQ

KEVIN JOHNSON, ESQ.

PROBST, ROBERT
WAL-MART
SEDGWICK CMS

JAY SHORT ESQ

SPINGOLA, MICHAEL
SYSCO CORPORATION
CORVEL CORPORATION

JAY SHORT ESQ

BRANSCOMBE, SASHAH J
MOUNTAIN WEST DERM-BLACKHART
THE HARTFORD

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

DEL CAR BEJARANO, MARIA
FOSDICK FULFILLMENT
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

JOEL SANTOS, ESQ

DEL CAR BEJARANO, MARIA
FOSDICK FULFILLMENT
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

JOEL SANTOS, ESQ

BRANSCOMBE, SASHAH J
MOUNTAIN WEST DERM-BLACKHART
THE HARTFORD

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

VO-CORTEZ, VICTORIA
SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT
SEDGWICK CMS

EHNI, ROBERT
MAESTROS LAST MILE LLC
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

LAWRENCE BERNARD, ESQ

PAULY, AMELIA
AMADOR STAGELINES
SEDGWICK CMS

JAY SHORT ESQ

TANGHAL, ELISA
TESLA GIGA FACTORY
ZURICH

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ, ESQ




Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2:30PM 2400968 IBARRA DE JIMENEZ, MARGARITA LAWRENCE BERNARD, ESQ

HUB GROUP INC

SEDGWICK CMS KEVIN JOHNSON, ESQ.
2:30PM 2203878 TANGHAL, ELISA CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

TESLA MOTORS INC

ZURICH DANIEL SCHWARTZ, ESQ
2:30PM 2204697 TANGHAL, ELISA CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

TESLA MOTORS INC
ZURICH DANIEL SCHWARTZ, ESQ




Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

2/07/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 2402394

9:03AM 2402415

CONT to 5/1 @ 10

9:03AM 2402459
DISMISSED

10:00AM 2401310

10:00AM 2401307

10:00AM 2401339

10:00AM 2401365

11:00AM 2402434

11:03AM 2402419

CONT to 5/2 @ 10

11:03AM 2402435
DISMISSED

11:03AM 2402420
CONT to 5/6 @ 10

AUSTIN, JHENE
TESLA MOTORS INC
ZURICH

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

COVARRUBIAS, ELIAZAR
GOLDEN GATE PETROLEUM
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

CASAGRANDA, CURTIS
JERRITT CANYON GOLD
ZURICH

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

EOFF, BARBARA
INTERMOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT/LA
SEDGWICK CMS

WESTON SPANN, ESQ

KEVIN JOHNSON, ESQ.

ALVARADO, RAUL
3D CONCRETE
ESIS WC CLAIMS

LAWRENCE BERNARD, ESQ

GONZALES, ALBERT
SMITHS FOOD & DRUG CENTERS, IN(C
SEDGWICK CMS

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ, ESQ

BESTUL, PAULA
NEVADA GOLD MINES, LLC
CCMSI

WESTON SPANN, ESQ

LISA M WILTSHIRE ALSTEAD ESQ

GARCIA, LOUISE
CCMSI
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

JAY SHORT ESQ

HAAG, SHANNON
ALLIED UNIVERSAL
ESIS WC CLAIMS

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

ZUNIGA, RUBEN
PRIDE STUCCO LLC
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, IN

JAY SHORT ESQ

RICHARD STAUB, ESQ

HERNANDEZ, MARCIANO
WOW CLEANING
LIBERTY MUTUAL

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

ANTHONY JUNKER ESQ




Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

2/08/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 2402460

9:00AM 2402461

9:00AM 2402471

10:00AM 2402468

10:00AM 2401311

10:00AM 2402436

10:00AM 2402437

11:00AM 2402477

11:03AM 2402416

CONTINUED

11:03AM 2402423
CONT to 5/7 @ 10

11:03AM 2402424
CONT to 5/1 @ 10

CAGLE, JULENE
POLARIS INC
CORVEL CORPORATION

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

COOK, KIMBERLY
BARTON HEALTHCARE SYSTEM
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

DEL SOCORRO BOTELLO, MARIA
PEPPERMILL CASINOS INC
CCMSI

STANLEY, KRISHA
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JAY SHORT ESQ
DALTON L HOOKS, ESQ

ANDERSON, MARYANNA
COACH AMERICA
SEDGWICK CMS

WESTON SPANN, ESQ

BONILLA, ANTONIO
ACE HOSPITALITY SERVICES INC
SEDGWICK CMS

JAY SHORT ESQ

ESTRADA, AQUILINO
PARSONS BROS ROCKERIES CA.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

JAY SHORT ESQ

EOFF, BARBARA
INTERMOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT, LLC
SEDGWICK CMS

WESTON SPANN, ESQ

DEPUY, JONATHON
PANASONIC CORP OF NORTH AMERI
CCMSI

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

BURNS, MIKE
MCEWEN MINING INC
ZURICH

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

MATTHEW SMITH, ESQ

DEPUY, JONATHON
PANASONIC CORP OF NORTH AMERI
CCMSI

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ




TIME:

Spring Dykstra, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

2/05/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

2402385

2402383

2402381

2402382

2402390

2402389

2402408

2402399

2402403

2402401

2402391

2402402

ROSASCHI, LESLIE
FLOOR AND DECOR
CORVEL CORPORATION

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

SOLIS MEZA, VICTOR
RELIABLE FRAMING, INC.
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

RAFAEL MARIANO, ESQ.

MCNEFF, CHRISTINA
BENDER WAREHOUSE CO
THE HARTFORD

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ

MCNEFF, CHRISTINA
BENDER WAREHOUSE CO
THE HARTFORD

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ

DIAZ, JOSE
YELLOW CORPORATION/STATE OF N
NEVADA ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS

JAY SHORT ESQ

KEVIN JOHNSON, ESQ.

COURTNEY, KAROL
WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CCMSI

JAY SHORT ESQ

LISA M WILTSHIRE ALSTEAD ESQ

COURTNEY, KAROL
WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CCMSI

JAY SHORT ESQ

HEMOVICH, JOSHUA
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CCMSI

WESTON SPANN, ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ, ESQ

WESTPHAL, MICHAEL
WASHOE COUNTY-SHERIFF
CCMSI

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ

PERKINS, LYNDSEY
STATE OF NEVADA PAROLE & PROB/#
CCMSI

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ

MATA, SAMANTHA
SHOOK & STONE, CHTD
LIBERTY MUTUAL

HORTON, ANTHONY
COMMERCIAL METALS CO
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ




Spring Dykstra, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

2/06/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 2402414

9:00AM 2401956

9:00AM 2401442

9:00AM 2402458

9:03AM 2402413

DISMISSED

9:03AM 2402384

DISMISSED

10:00AM 2402464

10:00AM 2402430

10:00AM 2402397

10:00AM 2402431

10:03AM 2402357

DISMISSED

11:00AM 2402411

ARTRUP, BYRON
KINROSS GOLD USA INC
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

KEVIN JOHNSON, ESQ.

HUMMEL, MARCI
CAL RANCH
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JAY SHORT ESQ

ANTHONY JUNKER ESQ

NUEBEL, JOSEPH
ARAMARK
SEDGWICK CMS

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

ARTRUP, BYRON
KINROSS GOLD USA INC
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

ARTRUP, BYRON
KINROSS GOLD USA INC
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

KEVIN JOHNSON, ESQ.

AMARO, ALMA
ARAMARK
SEDGWICK CMS

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

VARGAS, YONNY
SOMERSETT COUNTRY CLUB

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV

STEVEN BRAZELTON, ESQ

THORNTON, MARIDIE

NEVADA DIVISION OF STATE PARKS

CCMSI

LAWRENCE BERNARD, ESQ

VILLANUEVA, KIMBERLY
COACH AMERICA
SEDGWICK CMS

ZUBIETA, JUSTIN
REDWOOD MATERIALS, INC.

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY HOMESTATE

JAY SHORT ESQ

ALLARD, IAN

BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS TIRE

SEDGWICK CMS

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

MARTINEZ, ANDRES
PRECISION FOUNDERS INC
SEDGWICK CMS

BETH LEVINSON, ESQ




Spring Dykstra, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

11:00AM 2402410

11:00AM 2402398

11:00AM 2402409

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
HUNT, RANDY BETH LEVINSON, ESQ
PETSMART INC

SEDGWICK CMS

CARLE, DONALD

ELDORADO RENO (205)

CCMSI

BENITEZ, MARTIN BETH LEVINSON, ESQ

ATLAS ROOFING CORP / ACH
LIBERTY MUTUAL




TIME:

Spring Dykstra, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

2/07/2024

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:03AM

2402432

2402466

2402433

2402465

2402418

2402467

2402417

CONTINUED

11:00AM

11:00AM

3:00PM

2402469

2402393

2401903

CORBIN, LUNA JAY SHORT ESQ
URBAN OUTFITTERS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

HERBERT, BRYAN HERBERT SANTOS JR, ESQ
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CCMSI

FELICIANO GUISTI, REGINA JAY SHORT ESQ
BLUETREE PRACTICE SERVICES OF |
THE HARTFORD

REYNOLDS, CORY JAY SHORT ESQ
COMSTOCK CONCRETE LLC
CORVEL CORPORATION

ALANIS, SHERYL CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ
LIBERTY MUTUAL
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

CRUZ, MONIQUE ROBERT KILBY ESQ
SANMAR CORPORATION
THE HARTFORD

LITTLE-FAIR, HUSTON CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ
LEDCOR CONTRACTORS GROUP
SEDGWICK CMS

BOYLE, CHARLES EVAN BEAVERS, ESQ
TRANSYSTEMS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, IN(

VAILLANCOURT, MELANIE
STATE OF NEVADA/FORESTRY
CCMSI

DIESNER, KIRSTI
WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CCMSI




Spring Dykstra, Hearing Officer

2/08/2024

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

HERBERT SANTOS JR, ESQ

ANTHONY JUNKER ESQ

HERBERT SANTOS JR, ESQ

ANTHONY JUNKER ESQ

ASTRID A PEREZ, ESQ

TIME: HRNG#  CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 2401548 CAMARENA, LEOPOLDO
CONTROLLED CONTAMINATION SVC:
LIBERTY MUTUAL

9:00AM 2401549 CAMARENA, LEOPOLDO
CONTROLLED CONTAMINATION SVC:
LIBERTY MUTUAL

9:00AM 2402472 PERKINS, LYNDSEY
STATE OF NEVADA PAROLE & PROB/
CCMSI

9:00AM 2401547 CAMARENA, LEOPOLDO

10:03AM 2402422
DISMISSED

10:03AM 2402421
DISMISSED

11:00AM 2402476

11:00AM 2402473

11:00AM 2402475

11:03AM 2402474
BYPASSED

CONTROLLED CONTAMINATION SVC!
LIBERTY MUTUAL

HERBERT SANTOS JR, ESQ

ANTHONY JUNKER ESQ

HALL, BENNY
ACS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
ZURICH

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

PARENT, CHRISTINA
PROSPECTOR ENTERPRISES/HOLID#
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, IN

CRAIG KIDWELL, ESQ

RICHARD STAUB, ESQ

TRAPP, NATHAN
CITY OF CARSON CITY
CCMSI

JAY SHORT ESQ

FRALEY, RYAN
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JAY SHORT ESQ
DALTON L HOOKS, ESQ

HEINSELMAN, GERALD
PEPPERMILL CASINOS INC
CCMSI

JAY SHORT ESQ

BIRMINGHAM, JASON
SECOND ROUND, INC
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

JAY SHORT ESQ

SHAUN MENG, ESQ
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